THE DATASHEET OF
XRCRED-L1-0000-00M01
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
PRODUCT FAMILY DATA SHEET
Cree LED  /  4001 E. Hwy. 54, Suite 2000  /  Durham, NC 27713 USA  /  +1.919.313.5330  /  www.cree-led.com
© 2007-2025 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, the Cree LED logo and XLamp® are
registered trademarks of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
CLD-DS10

The following tables list standard kit numbers and performance bins for XR-C color LEDs. Kit numbers completely describe an order
code’s chromaticity regions and luminous flux range. For a complete description of the order-code nomenclature, please consult the Bin
and Order Code Formats section (page 10).
Color
Minimum Luminous Flux (lm)
@ 350 mA
Dominant Wavelength (nm)
Kit Number Order CodeMinimum Maximum
Group Flux (lm) Group DWL (nm) Group DWL (nm)
Amber
J 23.5
A2 585 A3 595 00J01 XRCAMB-L1-0000-00J01
A3 590 A3 595 00J03 XRCAMB-L1-0000-00J03
K2 30.6
A2 585 A3 595 00K01 XRCAMB-L1-0000-00K01
A3 590 A3 595 00K03 XRCAMB-L1-0000-00K03
M2 39.8
A2 585 A3 595 00M01 XRCAMB-L1-0000-00M01
A3 590 A3 595 00M03 XRCAMB-L1-0000-00M03
Color
Minimum Luminous Flux (lm)
@ 350 mA
Dominant Wavelength (nm)
Kit Number Order CodeMinimum Maximum
Group Flux (lm) Group DWL (nm) Group DWL (nm)
Red-Orange
K2 30.6
O3 610 O4 620 00K01 XRCRDO-L1-0000-00K01
O3 610 O3 615 00K02 XRCRDO-L1-0000-00K02
O4 615 O4 620 00K03 XRCRDO-L1-0000-00K03
M2 39.8
O3 610 O4 620 00M01 XRCRDO-L1-0000-00M01
O3 610 O3 615 00M02 XRCRDO-L1-0000-00M02
O4 615 O4 620 00M03 XRCRDO-L1-0000-00M03
Color
Minimum Luminous Flux (lm)
@ 350 mA
Dominant Wavelength (nm)
Kit Number Order CodeMinimum Maximum
Group Flux (lm) Group DWL (nm) Group DWL (nm)
Red
J 23.5
R2 620 R3 630 00J01 XRCRED-L1-0000-00J01
R2 620 R2 625 00J02 XRCRED-L1-0000-00J02
K2 30.6
R2 620 R3 630 00K01 XRCRED-L1-0000-00K01
R2 620 R2 625 00K02 XRCRED-L1-0000-00K02
M2 39.8
R2 620 R3 630 00M01 XRCRED-L1-0000-00M01
R2 620 R2 625 00M02 XRCRED-L1-0000-00M02
XLAMP® XR-C LED
© 2007-2025 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, the Cree LED logo and XLamp® are
registered trademarks of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
CLD-DS10